Scott Community Golf Course, Inc. 806 N Main Street * P.O. Box 541 * Scott City, KS 67871

www.scottcommunitygc.com

May 16th, 2024

Thank you so much for all of your past donations, sponsorships and support of the Scott City 4-Ball Scramble Golf Tournament and we hope you are interested in sponsoring the 46th annual tournament to be held July 19th-21st, 2024. This event is the largest single fundraiser for the Scott Community Golf Course, Inc. (a 501(c) charitable organization). Sponsors like yourself, funds raised during the event, annual membership dues, hard work by our superintendent and course volunteers is what makes this golf course one of the finest nine-hole courses in western Kansas.

The Scott Community Golf Course is not only host to this particular tournament but it's also utilized for High School golf tournaments, fundraiser tournaments for civic organizations, promotional tournaments by local businesses and offers a weekly summer Merchant League and Women's Night for all that want to participate.

The Scott City 4-Ball Scramble Golf Tournament weekend not only showcases our beautiful course, but it also brings revenue to other businesses in the community. The tournament entries consist of 36 fourperson teams (144 golfers) with an average of 50% of the players coming from out of town.

In summary, we are asking for your continued backing and monetary support of this tournament and the community's golf course. **If you feel so obliged, please submit your sponsorship contribution to the Scott Community Golf Course, Inc. by July 1st, 2024 to allow time for sponsor advertising**.

Please choose from the following sponsorship levels:

 <u>PLATINUM</u> - \$1,800 (Includes guaranteed entry fees for one 4-Person team, hole sponsorship recognition, Clubhouse sponsorship recognition, and online recognition)
<u>GOLD</u> - \$500 (50 points toward one team entry, hole sponsorship recognition, clubhouse sponsorship recognition, and online recognition)

3. <u>SILVER</u> - \$350 (35 points toward one team entry, clubhouse sponsorship recognition and online recognition)

4. <u>BRONZE</u> - \$200 (20 points toward one team entry and online recognition).

Sincerely,

Ryan Feely, President (620) 629-1273 Colborn Couchman, Vice President Taylor Ince, Treasurer (620) 214-0325 Dakota Hayes, Secretary Kody Rogers, Board Member Joey Meyer, Board Member Karen Pounds, Board Member Jay Beaver, Associate Board Member Kevin Davis, Associate Board Member